January 4, 2024

Present: Joe Gerold, David Helgerson, Hans Hanson, and Mike Kratzke.

Visitors: Bryan Soland.

Dora township board met for the monthly meeting @ the CDH/Vergas Fire Hall meeting room Vergas, Mn. Meeting was called to order by Joe Gerold, at 7:00 pm. Pledge of Allegiance was said.

The minutes for December meeting were read. Joe Gerold moved to accept the minutes, David Helgerson seconded motion, motion passed.

The Treasurer's report was read and placed on file subject to audit.

The Audit meeting is set for February 1st, 2024 at 7:30pm.

Joe Gerold moved to resolve to set the voting place for the township election at 120 W Linden St, Vergas, MN 56587. And for the Presidential primary, primary and general election the voting place is Vergas Community Center 140 W Linden St, Vergas, MN 56587. David second the resolution, resolution passed.

Joe moved to transfer \$259,414.22 from the bituminous maintenance fund to the general fund to cover costs for sealcoating and striping 310th Ave., 293rd Ave., 440th St., 335th Ave., Hill n Valley Road, Meyer Beach Drive and Minnesota Ave. And Charlie Trapp Road 1½ inch asphalt lift. David seconded motion, motion passed.

Meeting adjourned at 7:55pm.